Sixth Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

1591*
Edward the Confessor, (1042-1066), silver penny, trefoil
quadrilateral type, Brvnpine on Sta (1046-8) (Stamford)
(S.1174). Toned, nearly extremely fine.
$750

GREAT BRITAIN SILVER & BRONZE

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1587*
Anglo-Saxon, Primary Sceattas, "Porcupine" type, silver
sceat, c.A.D. 695-740, (1.24 g), obv. body like plumed bird,
rev. 'standard' with circle in square various letters around,
(S.790, cf.M.214-253). Light tone, nearly extremely fine.
$150
1592*
Edward the Confessor, (1042-1066), silver penny, pointed
helmet type (1053-6) Dorr on Eoferpic (York) (S.1179). Dark
toned, nearly extremely fine.
$750
1588*
Anglo Saxon, Kings of Northumbria, Eanred, (810-841),
copper styca or sceat, moneyer Fordred (S.862). Very fine.
$100

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1589*
Anglo Saxon, Kings of Northumbria, Wigmund, Archbishop
(837-849/50) moneyer Coenred (S.870). Good very fine.
$100
EX J.M.Day Collection.

1593*
William I, (1066-1087), silver penny, two stars type, Elfpine
on St (Stamford). Toned, good very fine and rare.
$1,000
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1594*
William I, (1066-1087), silver penny, PAXS type Vlf on
Lincolne (Lincoln) (S.1257). Toned, very fine.
$750

1590*
Viking Coinages, (885-954), Kingdom of York, Cnut, penny
(S.989) (BL & S b ii/CRF). Toned, good very fine.
$750

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1600
Edward I, (1272-1307), new coinage, from 1279, silver
penny, London, class 10 cf3 (S.1412); Roman, Probus,
(276-285), antoninianus (RIC 29, S.3350); Claudius II,
antoninianus, Constantine II, as Ceaser AE3 Trier (RIC 545)
(issued 332-3). Very good - very fine. (4)
$60

1595*
William I, (1066-1087), silver penny, PAXS type Aegelpine
on PIIL (?) (Wallingford) (S.1257). Spread flan, nearly very
fine.
$750
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1601*
Edward I, (1272-1307), penny, London, class 10; Lincoln,
class 3g (S.1427); Edward III, (1327-1377), Durham, class
uncertain. Very good - fine. (3)
$100
1596*
William I, (1066-1087), silver penny, PAXS type Brunstan
on Sti (Stamford) (S.1257). Good portrait, toned, nearly
extremely fine.
$900

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1602
Edward I, (1272-1307) also Edward II (four) and Edward
III (two), an assortment of pennies from 1279, London (6)
Bury St. Edmunds (8), Canterbury (1, broken), Durham (3).
Fair - fine. (18)
$350

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1597*
Richard I, (1189-1199), short cross silver penny, type 4a,
rev. single pellet stops, RANDVL.ON.NO, (Randul of
Northampton or Norwich), (S.1348A, N.968/1). Toned,
slightly bent, otherwise fine - very fine and very rare mint.
$150

1603*
Edward III, (1327-1377), fourth coinage, pre-treaty period,
1351-61, London groat, mm cross 3 (1356-61), series G
(S.1570). Slightly clipped, lightly toned, nearly very fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1598*
Henry III, (1216-1272), short cross penny, Canterbury,
IOAN, class 7a (S.1356A). Toned, good very fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1599
Henry III, (1216-1272), Long Cross penny, 1247-72, class
3b, Ion of Lincoln (S.1363); Henry V, (1413-1472), London
penny, type G (S.1781); Scotland, Alexander III, second
coinage, penny, 1280-6 (S.5054); Continental sterling and
French issue. Fair - fine. (5)
$150

1604*
Edward III, (1327-1377), fourth coinage, pre-treaty period,
1351-61, London, halfgroat, mm cross 3 (1356-61), series
G (S.1578). Toned, very fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1609*
Edward IV, (1461-1485), first reign, light coinage, 1464-70,
London groat, mm sun (1467-8) (S.2000). Slightly clipped,
toned, very fine.
$150

1605*
Richard II or III, fantasy groat, probably 18th or 19th
century, London, mm uncertain but different on both sides
(4.37g). Thin full spread flan with full denticles both sides,
toned, very fine.
$100

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1610*
Edward IV, (1461-1485), first reign, light coinage 1464-70,
London groat, mm crown/sun (1467-9) (S.2000). Fine.
$80
1606*
Henry VI, first reign (1422-1461), annulet issue (1422-7),
silver groat, (3.79 g), Calais mint, mm pierced cross (S.1836,
N.1424). Dark tone, very fine or better.
$250

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex Reigate Hoard (c1990) and collection of W.Katz.

1611*
Henry VII, (1485-1509), facing bust, London groat, type
IIIc, mm anchor (1499-1502) (S.2199), Crease, otherwise
nearly very fine.
$250
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1607*
Henry VI, (1422-1461), first reign, London groat, leaf-pellet
issue, 1445-54 (S.1917), saltires punctuation in reverse
legend. Toned, good very fine.
$300
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1612*
Henry VII, (1485-1509), profile issue, groat, mm pheon
(1505-9) (S.2258). Toned, very fine.
$450
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1608*
Edward IV, (1461-1485), first reign, light coinage, 146470, London groat, mm crown (1468-9) (S.2000). Toned,
very fine.
$150

1613*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547), seond coinage 1526-44, groat, mm
rose (S2337C). Toned, very fine/good very fine.
$450

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1614*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547), second coinage, 1526-44, groat
mm rose (1526-44) (S.2737D). Attractive and clear portrait,
toned, good very fine.
$450

1619*
Edward VI, (1547-1553), fine silver issue, 1551-3, London,
sixpence, mm Y on reverse only (S.2483). A full coin, slightly
uneven in centre, otherwise toned, good very fine and rare
in this condition.
$600

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1615*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547), second coinage, Canterbury,
halfgroat, mm uncertain mark (1526-32) W.A. beside shield
(Archbishop Warham) (S.2343). Toned, good very fine.
$200

1620*
Edward VI, (1547-1553), fine silver issue, 1551-3, London
sixpence, mm y (S.2483). Flat in centre, old creasing,
otherwise good fine.
$150

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1616*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547), Southwark, groat, S in forks, bust
2 (S.2371). Fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1617*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547), third coinage, groat, Canterbury,
no mm, bust 2 (S.2373). Nearly very fine and rare thus.
$400

1621*
Edward VI, (1547-1553), fine silver issue, 1551-3, London,
threepence, mm tun (S.2485). Toned with good portrait,
minor dent and weaknesses, otherwise good very fine and
very rare in this condition.
$1,000
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1622
Edward VI, (1547-1553) - William III, various issues
including: Edward VI, shilling, mm tun (S.2482); Elizabeth
I, shilling, mm A (S.2577), sixpences (2), threepences (2);
James I, shilling, mm rose (S.2654); Irish shilling; Charles
II, fourpence (S.3383); William III, shilling, 1697 (S.3505).
Some holed, poor - fine. (22)
$150

1618*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547), posthumous coinage, 1547-51,
groat, Tower Mint, bust 2, mm lis on reverse only (S.2403).
Crack and crease, otherwise toned, fine.
$200
Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1623*
Mary, (1553-1554), groat, mm pommegranate (S.2492).
Toned, good very fine and rare in this condition.
$600

1626*
Philip and Mary, (1554-1558), sixpence, 1554, full titles
(S.2505). Toned, old creasing above King's head, otherwise
very fine and very rare in this condition with good
portraits.
$1,500

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1624*
Mary, (1553-1554), groat, mm pommegranate (S.2492).
Dent on portrait, lacquer on front, otherwise toned, very
fine and round.
$400
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1627*
Philip and Mary, (1554-1558), sixpence, 1555, English titles
only, ends ANG (S.2506). Usual old creasing, flattened on
King's portrait, otherwise toned, good fine and rare.
$750
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1625*
Philip and Mary, (1554-1558), shilling, English title only,
1555 (S.2501). Fair.
$100
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 93 (lot 2362).
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1633*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), third and fourth issue, 1561-77,
threepence, 1577, mm egalantine (S.2565). Fine.
$70

1628*
Philip and Mary, (1554-1558), groat, mm lis (S.2508). Flat
in centre, toned, fine and rare.
$200

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1634*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), sixth issue, sixpence, 1594, mm
woolpack (S.2578B). Toned, good very fine.
$250

1629*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), second issue, 1560-1, groat, mm
cross crosslet (S.2556). Nearly very fine.
$300

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1635*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), sixth issue 1582-1600, halfgroat,
mm anchor (1598-1600) (S.2579). Toned, good very fine.
$100
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1630*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), second issue, 1560-1, groat, mm
martlet (S.2556). Toned, fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1631
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), third and fourth issue, 1561-77,
sixpence, 1561 mm pheon (S.2560); James I, (1603-1625),
second coinage, 1604-18, shilling, fourth bust, mm rose
(1605-6). Very good. (2)
$120
Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1632*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), third and fourth issue, 1561-77,
threepence, 1565, mm rose (S.2565). Toned, very fine.
$200

1636*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), seventh issue, 1601-2, halfpenny,
mm 1, another mm 2 (S.2588). Toned, good very fine and a
rare pair in this condition. (2)
$250

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1637*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), milled coinage, sixpence, 1562,
mm star (S.2595). Toned, nearly very fine.
$300

1642*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, halfcrown, type 4,
mm triangle in circle, (1641-3), (S.2779). Weak areas, fine
or better.
$150

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1638*
Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), milled coinage, sixpence, 1567,
mm lis (S.2599). Toned, very fine.
$400
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

part

1643*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, halfcrown, group IV,
type 4, mm triangle in circle (1641-3) (S.2779); shilling,
group D, fourth bust, type 3-1, mm portcullis (1633-4)
(S.2789); half groat, group D, fourth bust, mm (?) (S.2828).
Very good; good fine; fair. (3)
$150

1639*
James I, (1603-1625), first coinage, shilling, mm thistle
1603-4 (S.2646). Nearly fine.
$200

1644*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint shilling, first bust, mm
Lis (1625) (S.2781). Toned very good/good fine.
$120

1640*
James I, (1603-1625), third coinage, 1619-25, halfgroat, mm
thistle (1621-3) (S.2659). Toned, nearly extremely fine.
$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 98 (lot 3145).

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1645*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, shilling, group D,
fourth bust, mm harp (1632-3) (S.2789). Interesting die
breaks, good fine.
$100

1641*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, halfcrown, group IV,
fourth horseman, mm triangle in circle (S.2779). Toned and
clipped short of flan, very fine.
$250

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1646*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, silver shilling, group E,
Aberystwyth bust, 4.3 single arched crown, mm tun (S.2796).
Toned, weak in places, otherwise fine.
$120

1650*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Oxford Mint, silver pound, 1643/2,
mint mark plume, (approx. 120 g), obv. around CAROLVS
D G MAGNI BRITANI FRAN ET HIB REX, king seated
on horseback to left, arms below, rev. around EXVRGAT
DEVS DISSIPENTVR INIMICI, across the Declaration reads
RELIG PROT LEG ANG LIBER PAR, pellets etc., (S.2940;
N.2398, Morrieson B-1, Brooker 863A [Pl.CXXVII, same
dies]). Even grey attractive tone, very fine and very rare.
$12,000

1647*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, sixpences, group C,
third bust, type 2a, mm plume (1630-1) (S.2809); group
F, sixth 'Briots' bust, type 4.3, mm star (1640-1) (S.2817).
Fine; good fine. (2)
$150

Ex J.M.Wojtowicz Collection.

1648*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, sixpence, group D,
fourth bust, type 3, mm harp (1632-3) (S.2811). Clipped or
irregular, otherwise toned, very fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1649*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Tower Mint, Nicholas Briot's
coinage, 1631-9, second issue, 1638-9, sixpence, mm anchor
and mullet/anchor. Slight adjustment marks at top of reverse,
otherwise toned, good very fine.
$300

1651*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Oxford Mint, Rawlins pattern
crown, 1644 (S.2948) a quality Robert Ready electrotype.
Toned, good very fine.
$350

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex Cornwall Collection (not in the sale).
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1656*
Commonwealth, (1649-1660), sixpence, 1654 (S.3219).
Weak and irregular at right, otherwise toned, nearly
extremely fine and rare in this condition.
$500

1652*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Seige Coinage, Newark, nine pence,
1646 (S.3144). Trace of mounting or plugging at top, IX
worn off, otherwise toned, fine and rare.
$500

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1657*
Commonwealth, (1649-1660), halfgroat (S.3221). Toned,
good very fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1653*
Commonwealth, (1649-1660), halfcrown, 1654 (S.3215).
Planchet flecked, otherwise toned, good fine and scarce.
$350

1658*
Oliver Cromwell, crown, 1658/7 (S.3226) by Thomas Simon.
Lightly toned with underlying brilliance, early die state with
die break only commencing, good extremely fine and rare,
especially this choice.
$9,000

1654*
Commonwealth, (1649-1660), silver shilling, 1653, mm sun,
(S.3217, N.2724, ESC 987). Lightly toned, two edge knicks,
otherwise nearly very fine and very scarce.
$200

Ex W.B. and R.E.Montgomery Collection. (CNG Triton XI, January 8-9,
2008, lot 1690).

1655*
Commonwealth, (1649-1660), sixpence, 1649 (S.3219).
Weak in one quarter, otherwise toned and fine, rare first
date.
$200

1659*
Charles II, crown, first bust, 1662, rose below (S.3350).
Toned, nearly fine.
$200

Ex J.M.Day Collection.
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1665
Charles II - George VI, farthings, including, 1675, (S.3394)
(2), 1700, unbarred A's in Britannia (S.3557), 1719 (2),
1720, 1724 (2), 1799 (2), 1806, 1807, 1821, 1822, 1825 (2);
also Scotland, Charles I, turner (twopence) (S.5598) (S.5602)
(3) and Edinburgh halfpenny token, 1791 and Wellington,
halfpenny, 1811. Poor - extremely fine. (67)
$150

1660*
Charles II, crown, third bust, 1671, v.tertio (S.3358). Very
good.
$150

1666*
James II, first bust, halfcrown, 1686, secundo (S.3408).
Toned, extremely fine and rare in this condition.
$2,000

1661*
Charles II, halfcrown, third bust variety, 1671 (S.3366).
Good fine.
$200

1667*
James II, shilling, 1686 (S.3410). Scratch on reverse, toned,
nearly fine.
$200
1662*
Charles II, shilling, second bust, 1668 (S.3375). Toned,
good very fine.
$600

1668*
William and Mary, halfcrown, 1689, caul and interior frosted
(S.3434). Fine.
$150

1663*
Charles II, halfpenny, 1673 no stops on obverse (S.3393;
Peck 512). Obverse die slightly doubled, more distinct than
Peck plate coin, old obverse dents, otherwise even brown
patina and fine.
$300
1664
Charles II, pattern farthing, 1665, in silver, edge straight
grained (Peck 407); William and Mary medalet in copper,
undated (Montague 15b) broad rim variety. First holed,
otherwise both very good. (2)
$100

1669*
William and Mary, shilling, 1693 (S.3437). Polished, reverse
slightly off centre, otherwise nearly very fine.
$420

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 82, the Lorne Collection (lot 1853).
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1673*
William III, crown, first bust, 1695 octavo (S.3470). Old
scratch on reverse, very good/nearly fine.
$100
1670*
William and Mary, Maundy fourpence, 1689, G below
bust (S.3439); threepence 1689 GVL below bust (S.3442);
twopence, 1689 (S.3443). Toned, nearly very fine - very
fine. (3)
$150

1674
William III, halfcrown, first bust, 1698, decimo (S.3494).
Glossy multi colour mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.
$1,000

1671*
William and Mary, tin halfpenny, 1689, obverse first
conjoined draped busts right, GVLIELMVS. ET .MARIA,
toothed border reverse, inverted die axis, Britannia seated
left on globe, with shield, spear and spray of leaves, blank
exergue, [BRITAN NIA] legend, edge inscribed in raised
letters, trace only NVMMORVM*FAMVLVS*1689* (Peck
561, from a different die to piece illustrated - the legend close
to the busts; S.3447). Lacking much due to corrosion, poor
to fair but extremely rare.
$600

1675*
William III, halfcrown, first bust, 1700, duodecimo (S.3494).
Toned, good fine.
$100

Ex Baldwin's, Auction 50, April 24, 2007 (lot 316) The Gregory Collection
and previously from Sotheby's, 20 December 1926, lot 56 (part) and
A.E.Weightman.

1672*
William and Mary, farthing, 1694, double exergue line (Peck
616; S.3453). Dark brown patina, very fine.
$250

1676*
William III, copper halfpenny, 1701, unbarred A's in
Britannia (S.3556). Very fine and scarce.
$180

Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1874).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 67 (lot 612), Sale 82 (lot 1713) and Sale 100
(2073).
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1677*
William III, proof farthing, 1698, in silver (Peck 680). Toned,
good fine.
$420

1681*
Anne, after the Union, shilling, Edinburgh bust, 1708 E*
(S.3615). Possibly an overstrike, good fine.
$250

Ex S.V.Hagley and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1882).

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1678*
Anne, before the Union, halfcrown, 1706 roses and plumes
(S.3582). Good fine/nearly very fine.
$250

1679*
Anne, after the Union, crown, 1708E (S.3600). Evenly worn,
toned, fine.
$300
1682*
Anne, pattern farthing, 1714 (S.3625; Peck 741). Glossy
brown patina, good extremely fine and scarce.
$1,500
1683
George I, shilling and sixpence, 1723 SSC (S.3647, 3652).
Good fine. (2)
$80

part

1680*
Anne, after the Union, halfcrowns 1708E (2) (S.3605);
shillings, 1711 (2) and sixpence, 1711 (S.3618 (2), 3619);
Maundy fourpence, 1703 (S.3595); threepence, 1713
(S.3596); twopence, 1705 (S.3597) and penny, 1706
(S.3598). Fair - good fine. (9)
$150

1684*
George I, sixpence, 1723 SSC (S.3652). Very fine.
$70
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1688*
George I, farthing, first or 'dump' issue, 1717 (S.3661; Peck
783) A over N as previous. Brown patina, extremely fine
and rare.
$1,000

1685*
George I, 'dump' issue halfpenny, 1718 (S.3659). Good
very fine.
$100

Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1893).

1686*
George I, second issue, halfpenny, 1724 (S.3660). Very
fine.
$70

1689*
George I, farthing, second issue, 1723, R of Rex over R
sideways (S.3662, Peck 827). Struck from clashed dies,
medium red brown patina, planchet flaw through Britannia
on reverse, otherwise extremely fine or nearly uncirculated
and very rare (cf Cooke 426).
$650
Ex J.Gartner and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1901).

1690*
George I, farthing, second issue, 1719 (S.3662; Peck 807)
first A over N as previous. Struck from clashed obverse die,
dark brown patina with hints of crimson red, extremely fine
or better and very rare, probably the finest known.
$750
Ex J.Gartner and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1894).

1691
George I, farthing, second issue, 1719, date in exergue
(S.3662); William IV, halfpenny, 1831 (S.3847). Fine; glossy
brown, nearly extremely fine. (2)
$150
1687*
George I, farthing, first or 'dump' issue, 1717 (S.3661;
Peck 783) A over N in Britannia (as Cooke 457). Minor
flan flaking on the obverse, attractive dark brown and
crimson mint state patina, nearly uncirculated and rare in
this condition.
$1,650

1692
George I, halfpenny, 1724 (S.3660); George III, halfpenny,
1771 (S.3774); 1775 imitation (thin flan); farthing, 1775,
reverse A (S.3775); fourth issue penny, 1807, farthing, 1807
(S.3780) (2). Very good - nearly extremely fine. (6)
$170

Ex S.V.Hagley and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1892).
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1693*
George II, crown, old head, laureate and draped bust left,
1743 roses (S.3688). Old swivel mount pin holes top and
bottom, otherwise good very fine.
$750

part

1698*
George II, young head, sixpence, 1739 roses; threepence
1729; old head, halfcrown, 1746 Lima; shilling, 1758;
sixpence, 1757 (S.3708, 3713, 3695A, 3704, 3711). Very
good - nearly very fine. (5)
$150

1699
George II, sixpence, old head, 1757 (S.3711). Good very
fine.
$100

1694*
George II, halfcrown, old head, 1745 Lima (S.3695). Nearly
very fine/very fine.
$150
1695
George II, shilling, old head, 1743 roses (S.3702). Toned,
nearly fine.
$100

1700*
George II, young head, halfpenny, 1732, no stop on reverse
(S.3717). Even dark brown patina, nearly extremely fine.
$500
In a slab by NGC as XF45BN.

1696*
George II, old head, shilling, 1745 Lima (S.3703). Good
very fine.
$150
Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

part

1701*
George II, halfpennies, old head, 1743 (S.3718) and 1748
(S.3719). Very fine. (2)
$210
1697*
George II, old head, shilling, 1745 Lima (S.3703). Toned,
nearly very fine.
$120

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 83 (lots 1777, 1778).

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.
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1707*
George II, farthing, old head, 1749 (S.3722; Peck 889).
Glossy dark brown patina, extremely fine/nearly extremely
fine.
$250

1702*
George II, farthing, young head, 1730 (S.3720; Peck 854).
Attractive glossy brown patina, good extremely fine.
$250
Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1902).

Ex J.Gartner and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1915).

1703*
George II, farthing, young head, 1732, 2 over 1 overdate
(S.3720; Peck unlisted). Softly struck, considerable original
mint red, nearly uncirculated and rare.
$450

1708*
George II, farthing, old head, 1750 (S.3722; Peck 890).
Extensive die rust, traces of red, mostly glossy brown, nearly
uncirculated and rare thus.
$300
Ex J.Gartner and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1916).

1704*
George II, farthing, young head, 1736 (S.3720; Peck 864).
Well struck, red brown patina, good extremely fine.
$270
1709*
George II, farthing, old head, 1754 (S.3722; Peck 892).
Traces of mint red, brown patina, nearly uncirculated.
$210

Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1910).

Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1917).

1705*
George II, farthing, young head, 1737 (S.3720; Peck 866).
Traces of mint red on reverse, nearly uncirculated.
$350
1710*
George III, Northumberland shilling, 1763 (S.3742). Toned,
good very fine and rare.
$750

Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1911).

1706*
George II, farthing, old head, 1744 (S.3721; Peck 886).
Considerable original mint red, uncirculated and rare in this
condition, one of the finest known.
$450

part

1711*
George III, shilling, 1787 (S.3743), sixpence, 1787 (S.3749),
threepence, 1762 (S.3753), Maundy fourpence, 1795, 1800
(S.3752) (2). Very fine - extremely fine. (5)
$200

Ex J.Gartner and Lorne Collections, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot
1913).
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1712*
George III, first issue, shilling, 1787 (S.3746). Toned,
extremely fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1717*
George III, emergency issue, octagonal countermarked dollar,
on Charles IIII Mexico City Mint eight reales, 1800FM
(S.3766). Attractive grey tone, nearly extremely fine and
rare in this condition.
$1,250

1713
George III, sixpence, 1787, with hearts (S.3749, ESC 1629).
Toned, extremely fine.
$50

Ex K.A.Hicks Collection.

1714*
George III, emergency issue, dollar, oval countermark on
a Charles IIII Mexico City Mint eight reales, 1794FM
(S.3765A). Attractively toned, good very fine.
$750
Ex K.A.Hicks Collection.

1718*
George III, emergency issue, octagonal countermarked dollar
on a Charles IIII, Mexico City Mint, eight reales, 1797FM
(S.3766). Attractively toned, good very fine and scarce in
this condition.
$1,200

1715*
George III, emergency issue, oval countermarked dollar on
Charles IIII, Peru, Lima Mint eight reales, 1793IJ (S.3765A).
Coin and countermark very fine.
$700

1719*
George III, Bank of England, dollar or five shillings, 1804
(S.3768) no stop after REX, top leaf to centre of E in Dei.
Traces of undertype on both sides, mottled tone, good very
fine.
$500
Ex K.A.Hicks Collection.

1716*
George III, emergency issue, oval countermarked dollar on
Charles IIII eight reales, Potosi Mint, 1795PP (S.3765A,
ESC 131). Toned, obverse scratch, host coin very fine,
countermark nearly extremely fine.
$600
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1720*
George III, Bank of England, dollar or five shillings, 1804
(S.3768) top leaf to left side of E. Undertype traces only,
cleaned, otherwise nearly extremely fine.
$400

1724*
George III, Bank of England, dollar or five shillings, 1804
(S.3768) top leaf to centre of E. Toned, very fine with traces
of Spanish dollar of Charles IV underneath.
$250

1721*
George III, Bank of England, dollar or five shillings, 1804
(S.3768) top leaf to left side of E. Obverse scratch, otherwise
very fine.
$300

1725*
George III, bank token, three shillings, 1811 (S.3769). Toned,
good very fine.
$150
Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1722*
George III, Bank of England, dollar or five shillings, 1804,
current for five shillings (S.3768) top leaf to left side of E.
Nearly very fine.
$300

1726*
George III, bank token, three shillings, 1812, laureate head
(S.3770). Extremely fine.
$200
Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

part

1727*
George III, bank token, three shillings, 1812 (S.3770);
George IV, sixpence, 1826 (S.3815); William IV, halfpenny,
1837 (S.3847); Edward VII, halfcrown, 1907 (S.3980). Fine
- good extremely fine. (4)
$240

1723*
George III, Bank of England, dollar or five shillings, 1804,
(S.3768) top leaf to left side of E. Very fine or better, traces
of Spanish dollar visible.
$250
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1728*
George III, bank token, three shillings, 1814 (S.3770). Toned,
very fine.
$120

1733*
George III, fourth issue, penny, 1806, incuse hair curl
(S.3780). Blue red brown gloss, nearly uncirculated.
$150

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1734
George III, fourth issue, farthings, 1807 (S.3782). Nearly
extremely fine; extremely fine. (2)
$120
Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 1932).

1729*
George III, bank token, eighteenpence, 1812 (S.3771).
Extremely fine.
$120

1730*
George III, bank token, silver token, proof eighteenpence,
laureate head, 1812 (S.3772; ESC 973). Milky grey and
iridescent tone on brilliant fields, FDC and scarce.
$600

1735*
George III, new coinage, crown, 1818 LIX (S.3787). Dark
toned with brilliance, nearly uncirculated.
$900

1731*
George III, bank token, eighteenpence 1813 (S.3772).
Uncirculated.
$200
1736*
George III, new coinage, crown, 1820 LX (S.3787). Good
very fine.
$200

1737
George III, new coinage, halfcrown, large or 'bull' head,
1816 (S.3788). Good very fine.
$120

1732*
George III, first issue, copper halfpenny, 1774 (S.3774).
Brown with traces of red, softly struck on high points, nearly
extremely fine/good extremely fine.
$250
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 83 (lot 1790).
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1741
George III, new coinage, shilling, 1816; Queen Victoria,
Jubilee coinage, sixpences, 1887 (2)(S.3790, 3928 (2)).
Toned, nearly extremely fine. (3)
$100

1738*
George III, new coinage, halfcrown, large or 'bull head',
1817 (S.3788). Extremely fine.
$200

1742*
George III, new coinage, shilling, 1817 (S.3790), sixpence,
1816 (S.3791). Good extremely fine, second toned. (2)
$150

1743*
George III, new coinage, shilling, 1818 (S.3790). Cleaned,
extremely fine.
$200

1739*
George III, new coinage, halfcrown, large or 'bull head',
1817 (S.3788); William IV, halfcrown, 1834 (S.3834). Toned,
nearly extremely fine; very fine. (2)
$240

1744
George III, cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776); Queen
Victoria, old head, crown,1896LX (S.3937); Scotland, James
II, Gunmoney Coinage (1689-90), halfcrown, April 1690
(S.6579N). Fine - good fine. (3)
$160
1745
George III - Queen Victoria, silver issues, includes crowns
1821, 1889, double florin, 1890, halfcrowns 1818, 1820;
Bank token, eighteenpence, 1813, ten pence, Irish, 1805, and
Canada, twenty five cents, 1892. Fair - fine. (15)
$150
1746
George III - George VI, crowns, 1820 LX (S.3787), 1935
(S.4048), 1937 (S.4078); shilling, 1787 (S.3476), 1853
(S.3904), 1894 (S.3940); halfcrown, 1888 (S.3924); florin,
1916 (S.4012); farthing, 1806 (S.3782); Bank of England
issue George III second head, Bank Token for three shillings,
1812 (S.3770)(polished); eighteen pence, 1812 (S.3772).
Good - very fine. (11)
$150
1747
George III - Elizabeth II, crowns, 1820 LX, 1935, 1937 and
1953; halfcrowns 1816, 1836 and 1906; shillings 1826, 1887
Jubilee coinage; pennies, 1906, 1937; halfpenny, 1841. Fair
- extremely fine. (12)
$100

1740*
George III, new coinage, halfcrown, 1818, shilling 1816
and sixpence 1817 (S.3789-91). Attractively toned, nearly
extremely fine. (3)
$250

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.
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1752*
George IV, second issue, copper third-farthing, 1827
(S.3827). Dark brown uncirculated.
$110
1753
George IV, laureate bust, crown, 1821, secundo (S.3805);
Queen Victoria, crown, 1891 (S.3921). Toned, very good.
(2)
$70

1748*
George IV, crown, laureate head left, 1821 secundo (S.3805).
Proof-like nearly uncirculated/uncirculated and rare in this
condition.
$5,000

1754
George IV - Elizabeth II, small collection, more than half of
the coins are silver issues, noted Queen Victoria, young head,
crown, 1845, halfcrown, 1850 (S.3882, 3888) (2), Jubilee
head, double florin, 1890, halfcrown, 1887 (S.3923, 3924)
(2). Poor - extremely fine. (59)
$100

In a slab by PCGS as Genuine, Cleaning - UNC Details.

part

1755*
William IV, sixpences, 1835 and 1836 (S.3836). Nearly
extremely fine; extremely fine. (2)
$350

1749*
George IV, crown, laureate head left, 1821, secundo (S.3805).
Good very fine.
$400

1756*
William IV, groat, 1836 (S.3837). Extremely fine.
$100
1757
Queen Victoria, young head, crown, 1844 (S.3882) cinquefoil
stops; Godless florin, 1849 (S.3890); Jubilee coinage, crown,
1889 (S.3921) double florin, halfcrown and shilling 1887
(S.3923, 4, 6); old head, crown, 1894 LVIII (S.3937). Very
good - very fine. (7)
$200

1750*
George IV, halfcrown, laureate head left, garnished shield,
1821 (S.3807) lightly garnished variety. Mirror-like, nearly
uncirculated.
$450

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

part

1751*
George IV, sixpence, 1826 (S.3815), threepence, 1830
(S.3819), twopence 1826, 1829 (S.3820); William IV, threehalfpence, 1836 (S.3839), penny 1832 (S.3844). Toned,
nearly extremely fine. (6)
$120

1758*
Queen Victoria, crown, young head, 1845, cinquefoil edge
stops (S.3882). Rim nick, otherwise nearly extremely fine.
$350
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1764*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1875 (S.3889).
Toned, good very fine.
$320

1759*
Queen Victoria, crown, young head, 1847 (S.3882). Rim
nicks, old toning, good very fine.
$400

1765*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1876 (S.3889). Dull
grey toned, very fine.
$300

1760*
Queen Victoria, Gothic crown, 1847 (S.3883). Very fine/good
very fine.
$900

1766*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1882 (S.3889).
Light old scratches on obverse, otherwise extremely fine
with underlying brilliance on the obverse.
$370

1761*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1844 (S.3888). Very
fine/good very fine.
$150
1762
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1850 (S.3888). Rim
knocks, otherwise fine.
$80

1767*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1883 (S.3889).
Cleaned, otherwise very fine.
$170

1763*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1874 (S.3889).
Small cut under ear, otherwise extremely fine.
$420
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1773*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1869 (S.3993) die no 9. Die
breaks bottom of obverse, nearly extremely fine/extremely
fine.
$320

1768*
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, young head, 1887 (S.3889).
Scratch on chin, otherwise reflective grey toned fields,
extremely fine.
$330

1774
Queen Victoria, Gothic florins, 1869 (S.3893) die no 8; 1871
(S.3893) die no 4; 1872 (S.3893) die no 39. Second coin with
obverse damage, good fine - very fine. (3)
$170

1769*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1856 (S.3891). Nearly
extremely fine/extremely fine.
$250

1775*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1873 (S.3993) die no 110.
Extremely fine.
$270
1776
Queen Victoria, three lead soft impressions of obverse of
Gothic florin, 1873. Very fine. (3)
$100

1770*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1857 (S.3891). Nearly
uncirculated, reverse brilliant with three major die breaks,
uncirculated.
$600

1777*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1874 (S.3893) die no 26.
Good very fine/nearly extremely fine.
$220

1771
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1857 (S.3891). Good very
fine/extremely fine.
$150

1778
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1875 (S.3893) die no 35.
Brushed to clean, nearly very fine.
$120

1772*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1858 (S.3891). Has been
wiped, otherwise extremely fine.
$250

1779*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1878 (S.3895) die no 81.
Hairlines, otherwise extremely fine.
$270
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1787
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crown, 1889 (S.3921); old
head, crown, 1897 LXI (S.3937). Nearly extremely fine;
good very fine. (2)
$150

1780*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1879 (S.3898). Toned
extremely fine.
$320
1781
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1881/xxri variety (S.3900).
Toned, very fine.
$70
1782
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1883 (S.3900). Good very
fine.
$150
1783
Queen Victoria, shilling, second young head, 1857 (S.3904).
Reverse damage in centre, otherwise toned, good very fine.
$50

part

In a slab by NNC as XF45 details reverse damage.

1788*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crown, double florin,
halfcrown, shilling and sixpence, 1887 (S.3921, 3, 4, 6, 9).
The first obverse brushed, the second choice uncirculated,
others nearly uncirculated with brilliance. (5)
$350
1789
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crowns, 1887, 1889 (4),
1890 (3), 1891 (2), 1892 (S.3921), old head, 1893 (2),
1895 (2), 1896 (2), 1897, 1900 (2) (S.3937). Fair - good
fine. (20)
$300

1784*
Queen Victoria, shilling, third young head, 1870 die no 9
(S.3906A). Nearly extremely fine.
$250
In a slab by NNC as MS60.

1790
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, double florins, 1887, 1888
(S.3923), halfcrown, 1888 (S.3924). Very fine - extremely
fine. (3)
$150

1785*
Queen Victoria, shilling, third young head, 1878 die no 5
(S.3906A). Obverse hairlines, otherwise good very fine.
$120

1791*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, four shillings or double florin,
1888 (S.3923). Some mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.
$150

1786*
Queen Victoria, shilling, third young head, 1879 (S.3906
ESC 1332). Good fine/nearly very fine and very rare.
$200
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1798
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, old head, 1896 (S.3938A), long
rim denticles. Cleaned, good very fine.
$100
1799
Queen Victoria, old head, Maundy set, 1894 (S.3943).
Toned, uncirculated. (4)
$200
1792*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, double florin, 1890 (S.3923)
last year of type. Nearly extremely fine/extremely fine.
$120
Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1793
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, florins, 1887 and 1889
(S.3925). Extremely fine; extremely fine/good extremely
fine. (2)
$170

1800*
Queen Victoria, penny, young head, 1854 plain trident
(S.3948). Minor die breaks both sides, glossy brown patina,
good extremely fine or nearly uncirculated.
$210

1794
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, florins, 1890 and 1891
(S.3925). First with reverse scratch, toned, nearly extremely
fine/extremely fine; brushed dull matt finish, good very fine.
(2)
$160

1801
Queen Victoria, pennies, young head, 1857 PT and 1859
(S.3948). Good very fine; spotted nearly extremely fine.
(2)
$120

1795
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, sixpences, 1887 (S.3928)
1887 and 1890 (S.3929) (2). Extremely fine; nearly extremely
fine; very fine. (3)
$70
1796
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, Maundy set, 1889 (S.3932).
Uncirculated. (4)
$250

1802*
Queen Victoria, halfpennies, young head, 1841 and 1851,
incuse dots on shield (S.3949). Attractive patinas, good
extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)
$250

part

1797*
Queen Victoria, old head, crowns, 1893 LVI and 1895 LIX,
(S.3937), shilling, 1897 (S.3940A). Nearly extremely fine;
extremely fine/good extremely fine; good extremely fine.
(3)
$300

1803*
Queen Victoria, young head, half farthing, 1844 (S.3951),
quarter farthing, 1853 (S.3953). Red uncirculated; good
extremely fine. (2)
$200
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1804
Queen Victoria, penny, bun head, 1861 (dies 6/D, S.3954).
Brown and red, good extremely fine.
$200

1810
Queen Victoria, pennies, bun head, 1889 (dies 13/N) and
1890 (2) (S.3954). First dark brown with traces of red,
second brown and red, third cleaned red, good extremely
fine. (3)
$200

1805*
Queen Victoria, penny, bun head, 1861 (dies 4/D, S.3954).
Glossy brown patina, good extremely fine.
$170

1811*
Queen Victoria, penny, bun head, 1876H (dies 8/K, S.3955).
Brown with traces of red, nearly uncirculated.
$250
1812
Queen Victoria, halfpenny, bun head, 1860, beaded borders
(S.3956). Full mint red, uncirculated, flaw at top of reverse
rim.
$120
1813
Queen Victoria, halfpennies, bun head, 1860, beaded
borders (S.3956), toothed borders, four berries, fifteen leaves
(S.3956); 1881H, 1882H (S.3957) (2); 1893 (S.3956). Very
good - good extremely fine. (5)
$150

part

1806*
Queen Victoria, pennies, bun head, 1862 (dies 6/G, S.3954).
Brown and red, extremely fine; mostly red with spots, nearly
uncirculated. (2)
$200

1814*
Queen Victoria, halfpenny, bun head, 1864 (S.3956). Brown
and red, good extremely fine or nearly uncirculated.
$250
1807*
Queen Victoria, penny, bun head, 1867 (S.3954). Dark blue
brown with traces of red, nearly uncirculated.
$300

1815
Queen Victoria, halfpennies, bun head, 1870, 1872 (2),
1873, 1874 (S.3956) and 1875H (S.3957). The last very
good, others very fine or better. (6)
$170
1816
Queen Victoria, halfpennies, bun head, 1875 and 1877
(S.3956). Uneven toning, some red, good extremely fine.
(2)
$170

1808*
Queen Victoria, penny, bun head, 1875 (dies 8/J, S.3954).
Red and brown, nearly uncirculated.
$270
1809
Queen Victoria, pennies, bun head, 1883 (dies 12/N,
S.3954). Brown and red, good extremely fine and nearly
uncirculated. (2)
$170

1817*
Queen Victoria, halfpenny, bun head, 1874H (S.3957). Red
and brown, uncirculated.
$200
In a slab by PCGS as MS64RB.
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1818
Queen Victoria, halfpennies, old head, 1895-1901 (S.3962).
The last full original mint red with two spots on reverse,
uncirculated; others brown and red, good extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated the 1897 higher tide. (7)
$250

1826
Edward VII, Maundy set, 1904 (S.3985). Beautifully toned,
uncirculated. (4)
$200
1827
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1902-1967, three sets of pennies
in six Whitman SBS albums, two missing 1967, the other a
1966. Very good - uncirculated. (180)
$300

1819
Queen Victoria, penny, bun head, 1890 (S.3954); George V,
halfpenny, 1911 (S.4056). Both with lustre, uncirculated;
nearly uncirculated. (2)
$120

Ex H.Carlsson Collection.

1828
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1902-1967, four halfpenny sets,
in eight Whitman SBS albums, one missing 1902 low tide,
two have red uncirculated 1951. Very good - uncirculated.
(284)
$200

1820
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II, florins, 1900, 1939, 1943,
1944 (2), 1950 proof, 1951, 1955, 1963, 1967; halfcrowns,
1964, 1967. In 2x2 holders, uncirculated - FDC. (14)
$100

Ex H.Carlsson Collection.

1821
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II, pennies, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Poor - very fine. (5kg)
$50

1829
George V - Elizabeth II, shillings to farthings, noted 1922
sixpence. In 2x2 holders, uncirculated. (24)
$80
1830
George VI, specimen set, 1937, crown to farthing including
Maundy set (15 coins) (S.PS16). In official case, FDC.
$200

1822*
Edward VII, crown, 1902 (S.3978). Cleaned, good extremely
fine.
$250
1823
Edward VII, proof florin, 1902 (S.3981). Cleaned of toning
and polished, otherwise good extremely fine.
$100

1831*
Elizabeth II, Maundy set, 1956 (S.4131) distributed at
Westminister. Uncirculated. (4)
$200
1832
Elizabeth II, specimen five pounds, 2007 Diamond Wedding,
2008 450th Anniversary Accession of Elizabeth I, 2008 60th
Birthday Prince Charles, 2009 500th Anniversary Accession
Henry VIII, 2010 Restoration of Monarchy, 2011 Royal
Wedding, 2012 QEII Diamond Jubilee (2) (S.4562-4567,
4569 [2]) (8), also Alderney, specimen five pounds, 2007
Princess Diana Memorial; philatelic numismatic covers,
France, 1998 World Cup Football number 505/2000,
Great Britain, 1997 Golden Wedding Anniversary, Jersey,
1972 Royal Wedding (mark on cover); philatelic ingot
cover, Great Britain, 2001 St George and Dragon; medallic
first day cover, Great Britain, 1975 The Turner Centenary.
Uncirculated. (14)
$150

1824*
Edward VII, florin, 1908 (S.3981). Toned, good extremely
fine.
$500

1825*
Edward VII, sixpence, 1908 (S.3983). Uncirculated.
$120
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1833
Elizabeth II, proof set, 1986 (S.PS37); proof silver crown,
1980 Queen Mother's 80th (S.4228); proof silver five
pounds, 1990 Queen Mother's 90th (S.4301); proof silver
one pound, 1989 and piedfort silver one pound, 1989
(S.4335) (2); also Fiji, proof silver ten dollars, 1981 Royal
Wedding (KM.48), New Zealand, proof silver dollar, 1983
Royal Visit. In cases of issue, FDC. (7)
$150

1837*
Political token, George III cartwheel twopence, 1797,
obverse hand inscribed, 'E.Caulfield Cuckfield', reverse hand
inscribed, 'Reform bill passed 4th June 1832', all inscriptions
in script style. Coin very good, inscriptions fine.
$100
Cuckfield is a large village in the Mid Sussex District of West Sussex, England.
The 1832 Reform Act was a major step forward in the reformation of the
Parliamentary voting system. Although it was of little immediate benefit to
the working class it was a step in the right direction.

1834
Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens, military related,
Cornwall Penryn Volunteers, 1794 (D & H 4); Norwich,
1793 (D & H 46-8); Suffolk, Hoxne, 1795 (D & H 33).
Cleaned, fine or better. (3)
$50

1838
Unofficial farthing tokens, 1820s - 1850s, arranged in a
Lighthouse coin tray, described in 2x2 holders with BWS
numbers 930, 1440, 2230, 2340, 2372, 2373, 2451, 2554,
2980, 3400, 3940, 3980, 4065, 4210, 4530, 5380a, 5430,
5910, 7610a, 7614, 7618, 7760, 7900. Fine - extremely
fine. (23)
$200

Ex J. and J. Edwards Collection.

1835*
Devonshire, Exeter, S. Kingdon's halfpenny, 1792, by
Hancock, three quarter facing figure of Bishop Blaize/shield
of arms (D&H 1). Beautifully struck, blue and brown
toned uncirculated with some underlying brilliance and
very rare.
$280
Ex W.J.Noble Collection, Sale 58B (lot 71) and purchased from Baldwin
in 1978.

1836
Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens, (10 different) including
Wm Pitt, Cinque Ports Dover 1794; Essex halfpenny 1813,
Canada, Bank of Montreal halfpenny 1844; France, Louis
XIV, jeton 1714 (ship) and South Africa, Prince of Wales visit
to Cape Town 1925 in bronze. Very fine - good extremely
fine. (14)
$160
1839*
Nottingham National Shell Factory, halfpenny (pink bone),
penny, twopence (white bone)(30mm) rare (Yarwood MMT
004, 005, 006). Fine - very fine. (3)
$100
1840
Goole Co-op Society Limited, milk tokens, one pint,
aluminium (6); one gill, aluminium (7); one pint, bronze (8).
Very good - extremely fine. (21)
$70

1841*
Scotland, Alexander III, (1249-1286), first coinage, long
cross and stars 1250 - c1280, silver penny, type V (S.5045).
Weak in one quarter, otherwise toned, very fine.
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

lot 1837
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1842*
Scotland, Robert III, (1390-1406), heavy coinage, 13901403, groat, Perth (S.5170). One weak area in legend,
otherwise very fine.
$250

1846*
Scotland, James VI, (1567-1625), thirty shillings, mm thistle,
first type, (S.5503). Surface marks, uneven tone, otherwise
nearly fine, slightly double struck and rare.
$150

Ex J.M.Day Collection.

SCOTTISH COUNTERMARKED DOLLARS

1843*
Scotland, James V, (1513-1542), first coinage, 1513-26,
billon plack (S.5381). Weak area, otherwise very fine.
$100
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1847*
Stirlingshire, Hutchesontown (Glasgow), Forster and
Corbett's, five shillings, Ferdinand VII Mexico City Mint
eight reales, 1811HJ, countermarked in a ring 'Forster &
Corbet/Hutchesontown', 5/- within two concentric circles
(Manville 37a) (c1815-19). Even grey tone, good very fine
and extremely rare, seven known.
$2,750
Ex Nobleman (lot 690), V.M.Brand (Chicago, private sale), E.M.Norweb
(lot 1639), W.J.Noble (lot 1622) and K.A.Hicks collections.

1844*
Scotland, Mary, (1542-1567), silver testoon, (1555) (S.5402);
billon bawbee (S.5432). First with date area broken away,
otherwise uneven tone, very fine; nearly very fine. (2)
$150
Ex J.M.Day Collection.

1848*
Lanarkshire, Glasgow, John Slater, on Charles IIII Mexico
City Mint eight reales, 1791, cancelled 5/- countermark
on reverse, Glasgow City arms countermark on the
obverse (Manville 42) (c1815-19). Partly flat on obverse
countermark, dull toned, good fine and excessively rare, only
one other known (in the British Museum).
$2,500

1845*
Scotland, Mary, 1542-1567, fourth period, Mary and Henry
Darnley, silver ryal or 'crookeston' dollar, revaluation
countermark of 1578 under James VI, value 36s 9d (S.5425
cmkd). Evenly worn, grey toned, good fine.
$500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 74 (lot 2168) and K.A.Hicks Collection.
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1852*
Renfrewshire, Greenoch, John Rodger Jnr, four shillings and
sixpence, a Ferdinand VII Mexico City Mint eight reales,
1817JJ, countermarked 'John Rodger Jun Greenock' in a
circle, 4/6 in relief in centre (Manville 60) (c1820-5). Toned,
very fine and very rare.
$2,000

1849*
Lanarkshire, Glasgow, Sir James Maxwell, Thistle Bank,
five shillings, a Charles IIII Mexico City Mint eight reales,
1807TH, countermarked 'Thistle Bank' in a circle, 5/- in
relief in centre, reverse thistle in circle (Manville 44) (c181015). A choice nearly uncirculated example, good extremely
fine and very rare, about twelve known.
$2,000

Ex K.A.Hicks Collection (from M.R.Roberts in 1998), unlisted by
Manville.

Ex S.V.Hagley, W.J.Noble (lot 1590) and K.A.Hicks collections.

1850*
Lanarkshire, Glasgow, Sir James Maxwell, Thistle Bank,
four shillings and ninepence, a Charles III Mexico City Mint
eight reales, 1784 countermarked 'Thistle Bank' in a circle,
4/9 in centre, a thistle in a circle on the reverse (Manville 46)
(c1803-10). Toned, good very fine and scarce.
$1,500

1853*
Lanarkshire, Lanark Mills, five shillings, a Charles IIII
Mexico City Mint eight reales, 1800FM, countermarked
'Payable at Lanark Mills' in a circle, 5/- incuse in centre
(Manville 69) (c1804-10). Toned, very fine and rare.
$1,200
Ex K.A.Hicks Collection.

Ex Stacks sale 6-7 Dec 1995 (lot 1616), W.J.Noble (lot 1587) and K.A.Hicks
collections.

1854*
Lanarkshire, Lanark Mills, four shillings and sixpence, a
Charles IIII Mexico City eight reales, 1802FT, countermarked
with 'Payable to Lanark Mills' in a circle, incuse 4/9 in centre
(Manville 71) (c1804-10). Countermark softly applied,
otherwise fine, coin very fine and rare.
$1,000

1851*
Renfrewshire, Greenoch, McFie Lindsay & Co; four shillings
and sixpence, a Ferdinand VII Mexico City Mint eight
reales, 1813JJ, 'McFieLindsay & Co' Greenock around a
large circle, 4/6 in relief in centre (Manville 57) (c1815-28).
Nearly very fine and rare, about twenty known.
$1,200

Ex Christies, 27 February 1979 (lot 22), Walter Allen (lot 59), W.J.Noble
(lot 1593) and K.A.Hicks collections.

Ex K.A.Hicks Collection (from Heritage in 2006) not listed by Manville.
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1858*
Buteshire, Rothsay Mills, one shilling and eight pence, a
cut one third Charles III Mexico City Mint eight reales
countermarked 'Payable at Rothsay Mills' in a circle around
a large 1/8 in relief in a sunken circle (Manville 96). Toned,
good very fine and rare, twenty three known.
$600

1855*
Renfrewshire, Paisley, W. Langmuirs' five shillings
and threepence, a Charles IIII Mexico City Mint eight
reales, 1805TH, countermarked on obverse 'Payable by
W.Langmuir' around a bishop holding a mitre and flanked by
two shields, reverse 'Paisley Dollar Society' around a wreath
enclosing 5/3 (Manville 77) (c1813-20). Very fine and very
rare, thirteen known.
$2,000

Ex Walter Allen (lot 27), W.J.Noble (Sale 58B (lot 1579) and K.A.Hicks
collections.

England

Ex Glendining Sale, 4 April 1979 (lot 346), W.J.Noble (lot 1616) and
K.A.Hicks collections.

1859*
Derbyshire, Cromford, Arkwrights & Co., five shillings,
a Charles IIII Lima (Peru) mint eight reales, 1802IJ,
countermarked 'Cromford Derbyshire' in a circle, in centre
5 with S above (Manville 102) (c1810-20). Coin fine,
countermark good very fine and rare.
$1,200

1856*
Lanarkshire, Port Glasgow, Alexander Stevens & Sons, four
shillings and sixpence on a Ferdinand VII Mexico City Mint
eight reales (Manville 89) (C1820-5). Uneven countermark,
otherwise fine and very rare, seven others known.
$2,000

Ex Asheron (Spink, lot 222) and K.A.Hicks collections.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 74 (lot 2169) and K.A.Hicks Collection.

1857*
Buteshire, Rothsay Mills, two shillings and sixpence, a cut
half of a Charles III Mexico City Mint eight reales, 1773
countermarked with 'Payable at Rothsay Mills' in a circle
around 2/6 in a sunken inner circle (Manville 93). Evenly
worn, flat in centre of countermark, legend good fine, overall
good and very rare.
$600

1860*
Lancashire, Cark Cotton Works, four shillings and sixpence,
1787, a Charles III Mexico City Mint eight reales, 1780FF,
countermarked on the obverse 'Cark Cotton Works, 1787'
in four lines in relief on a serrated edge circle and similarly
'four shillings and six pence' on the reverse (Manville 101).
Very fine and extremely rare, only six known.
$2,500

This example not listed by Manville. Ex K.A.Hicks Collection.

Ex Seaby, September 1972 (5905), Pastor Rowlands, Spink Sale 3 (lot 721),
W.J.Noble (lot 1568) and K.A.Hicks collections.
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1864*
Ireland, George IV, proof or specimen penny, 1822 (S.6623).
Nearly FDC and rare.
$800

1865*
Ireland, George IV, penny, 1823 (S.6623). Extremely fine
with hints of red.
$100

part

1861*
Scotland, small collection of communion tokens, 1817-1867,
mostly different, described in 2x2 holders. Mostly very fine
- extremely fine. (12)
$140

Ex B.W.Holt Collection.

1866
Ireland, 1928-1966, in three press-in albums, average
circulated, complete except for the 1943 florin. Fair uncirculated. (167)
$750

1867
Ireland, 1928-2000, farthings, 1930-1966 (10 different
dates, total 42); halfpennies, 1928-1966 (11 different dates,
total 38); pennies, 1928-1968 (18 different dates, total
106); threepences, 1928-1966 (15 different dates, total 45);
sixpences, 1928-1969 (21 different dates, total 54); one
shilling, 1928-1966 (10 different dates, total 25); florins,
1935 (2), 1951 (2), 1955, 1959 (2), 1962 (3), 1963, 1964
(6), 1966, 1968; halfcrowns, 1933 (2), 1939 (2), 1954 (2),
1959, 1962 (4), 1963 (2), 1964 (8), 1966 (2), 1967 (2);
decimals (112). All described in 2x2 holders in a crimson
plastic album, fine - uncirculated, sold with owner's check
list (decimals not listed). (466)
$350

1862*
Ireland, James II, civil war coinage, 1689-91, 'gunmoney'
crown, 1690 (S.6578). Attractive dark brown patina, good
very fine.
$200

1868
Ireland, Co. Waterford, Mayfield Malcolmson Bros, paper
one shilling, 1854, pair obverse and reverse, on one piece of
card; one shilling, 1854 signed on card. Very fine; fair. (3)
$200

1863*
Ireland, George III, Bank of Ireland token, proof six shillings,
1804 (S.6615) top leaf to centre of E. Trace of undertype on
obverse, blotchy tone, underlying brilliance, nearly FDC.
$1,500

cf Noble Numismatics Sale 61B (lots 587 and 588).

Ex K.A.Hicks Collection.
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GREAT BRITAIN - HISTORICAL MEDALS

1869*
Isle of Man, George III, penny, 1813 (S.7415). Good very
fine.
$80

1870
Wales, Colliery workers tallies, NCB:- Brodworth, Celynen.
S, Deep Navigation Treharris, Manton, Murdy, Markham
Park Hill, Hatfield, Pol W, Shot Firing Tally S.W. Div. Very
fine or better. (10)
$50

1874*
Charles II (1660-1685), The Treaty of Breda, 1667, in silver
(56mm) by J.Rottier, obverse, bust right, laureate, reverse,
Britannia seated on sea shore, holding spear and shield,
surveys her ships at sea, meridian sun above (Eimer 241; MIi,
535/186; MH 1919). Marks in field, nearly extremely fine.
$1,350

1871*
Channel Islands, Jersey, Queen Victoria, one thirteenth of a
shilling, 1841 (KM.3). Dark brown patina, good extremely
fine.
$100

1872
Channel Islands, Guernsey, 1830-1956, one double, 18301938 (10 different dates, total 21); two doubles, 1868-1929
(8 different dates, total 17); four doubles, 1830-1949 (14
different dates, total 45); eight doubles, 1858-1956 (19
different dates, total 65); Jersey, one thirteenth of a shilling,
1858, 1870, 1871; one twelfth of a shilling, 1877-1966 (17
different dates plus proof 1966, total 43); quarter shilling
or threepence, 1957, 1964 (2), 1966. All described in 2x2
holders in a brown plastic album, fine - uncirculated, sold
with owners list. (198)

1875
Gold Recoinage, 1775, in bronze (42mm) by J.Kirk (Eimer
762, BHM 202). Extremely fine.
$100

$350

1873
Great Britain, Scotland, Ireland and Isle of Man, Patina
collection of retrospective patterns, all dated 1808, in
three different base metal alloys, struck c2000 in England.
Arranged in two Lighthouse coin trays, FDC. (32)
$150
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1879
An accumulation of medals and medalets, 1838-c1990,
including Oxford Cathedral, in white metal (61mm) (BHM
2372); Coronations, 1838, 1902 (2), 1937 (3), Jubilee
medals, 1887 (2), 1897 (5); Investiture of Prince Charles,
1969, in silver (42mm); Royal Life Saving Society, bronze
medals (2); school attendance medals; total abstinance
(2); Gigantic Wheel at Earls Court, 1902, in bronze;
Confederation Canada, 1867-1927; Fry & Sons, Bicentenary,
1928, in bronze (50mm); London Telecommunications
Region, fob in silver and enamel; souvenir medallions of
Canterbury Cathedral, London, Westminster Abbey. Poor
- uncirculated. (60)
$100

1876*
George III, Procession of Loyal Britons to Tipton Church,
1811, in silver (54mm) by (Patrick), obverse, King right,
seated on throne, the British lion at his side, inscription
around, reverse, Britannia, seated right, holding olive branch,
ships at sea. Very fine.
$120

1877
Queen Victoria, Accession 1837, in white metal (52mm)
by J.Davis (BHM 1757); Diamond Jubilee 1897, in silver
(56mm) (Eimer 1817a), in white metal (51mm) by F.Bowcher
and Spink & Son (BHM 3512), in white metal (40mm) by
Baddeley & Reynolds (BHM 3508); George VI, Coronation
1937, in bronze (25mm) (similar to Eimer 2047 but smaller).
Second, third and last medals cased, edge knocks on third
medal, nearly very fine - good extremely fine. (5)
$100

1880*
Royal Humane Society Medal in bronze, 1851, large
successful version (51mm), reverse inscribed to, 'Mr Hayes
Shepherd/5 May 1851'. Very fine.
$200

1878*
Queen Victoria, Coronation 1838, in silver (36mm) by
Pistrucci (Eimer 1315). Nearly extremely fine.
$120

Ex J. and J. Edwards Collection.
Awarded for the rescue of small children down a deserted mine in
England.
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1881
Department of Science and Art, Queen's Medal, 1856,
in bronze (55mm) by W.Wyon (Eimer 1511) impressed
around edge 'Mary Anne Jessie Gardner, London Stage 3
B, 1860' (cased, damaged); Science and Art Department,
award medal in bronze (39mm) by W.Wyon, inscribed
around edge 'Arthur J Hobson, Naval Architecture, 1895';
Royal Academy of Music, award medal in bronze (40mm)
with loop mount, by W.Wyon, inscribed on reverse 'Percy
Howard/Organ/1889' (cased); silver and enamelled medal
(38x38mm Maltese Cross shape) with loop mount, engraved
on reverse 'Victoria Pier/Blackpool/Choral Competition/May
15th 1897/2nd Prize/Won by/Blackpool Prize/Choir'; Trinity
College of Music, in silver and enamel (32mm) with loop
mount, engraved on reverse 'Marjorie Hope/Tippetts/Senior
Elocution'. Very fine - extremely fine. (5)
$120

1885
A group of award fobs, in silver, some enamelled or with
gold overlay, Demorest Prohibition Prize (25x30mm)
with brooch bar, inscribed on reverse 'Awarded/to/Alice
R.Nelson/May 9 1895'; Oxfordshire Football Assn
(30x30mm, enamelled) on reverse 'Junior Shield/1925-6/S.
Davis/Littlemore F.C.'; HSSA (30x30mm, enamelled) on
reverse '1909/L.F.Cole/Capt/Millfields Rd/E.S.'; also fobs for
athletics (30x35mm shield shape, enamelled) 'The Marsh
Gymnasium/Girls Under 16 yrs/1st Prize/D.Pass/1911';
(30x34mm, shield shape) 'Won by/R.Werner/440 yds
Open';(35x40mm) with initials T H on gold overlay on
obverse, reverse 'B.B.B.C./Cup Competition/1905/Second
Prize/won by/T.Halpin'; (33x35mm) 'G.Pyrke/1911 Wenlock
Rd'; (26mm) 'R.T.L./Div I/Cup/Rnrs up'; (25x40mm)
'M.A./Hon Sec/H.C.C. M.Asquith/Life Member/Harrogate/
Cricket Club'; (25mm, enamelled) 'S.P.C.G.A./Div 2/1929/
A.Vaughan'; (25mm, enamelled) 'F.D.F.L./2nd Div/Runners
Up/1930-31/E.A.Craine'; (21x30mm) 'St Pauls Gym/1937/
J.E.Buckminster'; (25mm) 'J.Buckmaster/S.P.G./1938';
(25x30mm) 'J.Buckmaster/St Paul's Gym/1939'. Fine - nearly
extremely fine. (14)
$140

1882
International Exhibition London, 1862, by L.C.Wyon in
bronze (77mm), edge inscribed 'J.Thorpe, class IIIc Jamaica
Rum' (BHM 2747; Eimer 1553). Extremely fine.
$150
Ex Ray Brandon Collection (DNW April 2014, lot 796).

1886
Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee 1897, in bronze (56mm)
and silver (56mm [2]). With edge cuts on one of the silver
medals, good very fine - extremely fine. (3)
$150

1883
School medals, Hutcheson's Grammar School, in silver (41mm
[2]) by Cunninghame, inscribed around edge 'Sess.1884-5
Classics I-Sec III Dux Robert Davidson', and 'Sess 18856 Classics II Sec II Dux Robert Davidson'; Cambridge
University, in bronze (50mm) by Munsey, uninscribed, in
timber box with copper shield attached to lid inscribed
'C.U.A.C./High Jump/2nd/L.Barlow/Pemb.Coll/1885';
Nottingham School Board, 1895, Attendance Medal, in
bronze (41mm) by Vaughton, awarded to R.Watson, holed
at top, cased; Keith Grammar School, in silver (51mm) by
W.J.D., inscribed on reverse 'Medal for Latin/Presented
by/Alexander Auchinachie Esq/Member/School Board/to/
Jeannie W.Mathieson/Session 1909-10', cased; Eton College,
undated, attendance medal in white metal (45mm) with
ribbon and bar, cased with 'M.J.Matthews' embossed on
lid; Whitgift Grammar School, in silver (38mm) uniface,
uninscribed; Wycombe Abbey School, Bucks, Victoria's Day
1896, enamelled badge (20x36mm), scratched on reverse
'Harvey', cased; Xavier Grammar School, in gilt copper
(33mm) inscribed on reverse 'General/Excellence/1920/
Alfred J Barrett', holed at top. Very fine - good extremely
fine. (9)
$130

1887
Sports medals, in silver (25x35mm) initials 'NS' engraved
in centre of obverse, on reverse 'B.G.S./Gymnasium/
Eight/1899', cased, with 'Blackburn/Grammar School/1899'
embossed on lid in gold; South of the Thames Junior Cross
Country Association, in silver (31mm) by Collins, inscribed
on reverse 'Championship/1901/Brighton & County H/
second won by/W.Baker'; Walsall & District Junior Football
League, 1902-3, in silver and enamel (30x40mm) by
Vaughton, inscribed on reverse 'Rushall Olympic/E.Teece';
West Bromwich Charity Sports, 1906, in silver, enamel
and gold, (27x33mm) by Vaughton, inscribed on reverse
'June 1906/J.E.Schofield/W.J.G.'; London Shipping Athletic
Association, in silver (33mm) by F.Phillips, inscribed on
reverse '1 mile Relay Championship 1935/Winners/Yusen
Staff/Club/T.K.Yates'; football medal in silver and gold
(30x30mm) by Thomas Fattorini, inscribed on reverse
'W.K.& D.F.L./Winners/1936-37'; Henley Regatta Thames
Challenge Cup, prize medal in silver, undated, uninscribed;
YHL, in silver and enamel (24x36mm) by D.G.C., with
ribbon attached, undated, uninscribed; Wirral Church
A.F.League, in silver and enamel (24x33mm) by W.P.& S.;
undated, uninscribed; shield as previously mounted on a
trophy, chromed (40x50mm) inscribed 'O.C.S.C./Presented
to/A.E.Middleton/100 N.O./Ormond v Queens/25.3.14'.
Very good - good extremely fine. (10)
$220

1884
International Inventions Exhibition, London, 1885, in
silver (45mm) by L.C.Wyon (Eimer 1715, BHM 3198);
International Exhibition of Navigation, Travelling,
Commerce & Manufactures, Liverpool, 1886, in bronze
(51mm) by Elkington & Co (Eimer 1727); Confectioners,
Bakers and Allied Traders Annual Exhibition, London, in
silver (49mm, hallmarked) inscribed on reverse 'T.R.Johnston/
Ct Missenden/Bread Class 5/1913'. All cased, second medal
with verdigris on obverse and reverse, last medal polished
and with edge knocks, very fine - extremely fine. (3)
$130
196

1890
Post Office Engineering Union (POEU) commemorative
lapel badge, 1915, by Fattorini, Birmingham; Argyll and
Sutherland Highlanders sweetheart badge of small enamel
regiment badge on a nacre disc within silver frame, pin back;
WWII ARP (Air Raid Precautions) badge in silver hallmarked
for London 1939; R.A.F.A (Royal Air Force Assn) Wings
Day appeal badge; The Boys Brigade bronze lapel badge.
Very fine. (5)
$50

1891*
Ashton Junior Challenge Cup, fob in 9ct gold and enamel
(11.1g, 25mm) with loop mount, by Vaughton, Birmingham,
inscribed on reverse 'Winners/1923-24/A.Burgers'. Cased,
good very fine.
$200

part

1888*
A group of fobs and medallions, most in silver, some enamelled
including Lozelles Street Athletic Club (31mm) inscribed
on reverse 'Club Championship/1901/2nd/G.McGregor';
HSSA (30x36mm, enamelled) on reverse 'Leonard Cole/
Benthal Rd/1907'; Scottish Amateur Boxing Association
(30mm, enamelled) on reverse 'Championship Finalists/
Season 1945-46/Winner/Light Weight/T.Fraser/Scottish
National AAC'; English Cross Country Championship 1947
(42x40mm, enamelled) on reverse 'Belgrave Harriers/2nd/
Team/1947/L.W.Herbert'; London Business Houses A.S.A.
(26mm, enamelled), on reverse 'Lawn Tennis/Ladies Singles
C'Ship/1954/R.Up'; North West London League Est 1891
(28mm, enamelled) on reverse 'Runners Up/Division III/192425'; M.C.L.T.A. Middlesex (30mm, enamelled) on reverse
'Junior/Championships/1954/Mixed Doubles/Winner';
Birmingham Walking Club (33x30mm, enamelled) on reverse
'Bishops Walk/1935/2nd Team'; Northern Command Cross
Country Association Great War Races (29mm) on reverse
'Championship Trials/1916/Tyne Garrison/1st 220yds';
together with handcrafted fobs in gold, silver and enamel,
silver and enamel (2), gilt (2) 'Northampton/Town League/
Senior/1911-12'; T.W.Charity Cup/Rnrs Up/1929-30';
'T.W.League/Winners/Div.IV/1930-31'; 'Ludlow S.Cup/
Runners Up/1956'; 'Ludlow H.Cup/1954'. Nearly very fine
- extremely fine. (14)
$150

part

1892*
A group of fobs, in silver and enamel, including South Lurgan
harriers (29mm) engraved on reverse 'School Boys/C.Ship
of N.I./Won by/B.Coulter/1932; Bath and Bristol Inter
Club Trial (28mm) on reverse '1932/R.F.Gould'; London
Business Houses A.S.A. (26mm) on reverse 'Cricket/Lge
1/Jt Wnrs/1937/W.Nunn'; Chiswick & District Football
League (29mm) on reverse 'Rothschild A.C./Winners/Div
11/1926-7/W.Bryan'; Birmingham & Dist Amateur Football
Association League Champions (32mm) on reverse 1940-41/
Walsall Conduits/F.C./E.Phillips'; Chelmsford Charity Cup
Comp 1909-10 (32x42mm) on reverse T.Clover/Chelmsford
Town/1909-10'; Hammersmith School & Athletic Assoc
(28mm) on reverse 'Dennis Kinghen'; Highgate Harriers (5)
(28X35mm) on reverses '1 mile/Championship/1938/Winner/
A.L.Bowden'; '20m Walk/Chsp 1952/A.D.McSweeney/3hr
19m 58s'; '3rd Team/1 hr/1962'; plus two uninscribed;
Hampstead Harriers (29mm) on reverse 'Team/1920/
F.V.Tilsley'; Presented by Lewis's Ltd B'Ham (29mm) on
reverse 'Birmingham/Walking Club/Outer Circle/Road
Walk/1950/First Team/A.D.McSweeney'; all with loop
mounts. Very fine - extremely ifne. (14)
$160

1889
Royal Horticultural Society, in silver (32mm) obverse, bust
of Sir Joseph Banks right, reverse inscribed 'Stutterheim/
Agricultural Society/to/H.Irvine/for Vegetables/Mar 5 1913';
Tunbridge Wells & Sth Eastern Counties Agri Soc, in silver
(51mm) by V & S, inscribed on reverse '1930/Forestry Essay/
Awarded to/Mr D.J.Davies' (cased); Yorkshire Society of
Stock, Poultry, Roots, Jubilee Show, undated, award medal in
silver (39mm), uninscribed; Borough of Crewe, fob in silver
and enamel (31x45mm) by Thomas Fattorini, Birmingham,
with suspender bar and brooch pin 'Past Mayoress'. Very
fine - extremely fine. (4)
$120
197

1894*
A group of fobs, most in silver and enamel, including
Birchfield Harriers (32mm) (3); L U G Handicap (25mm);
Chester College (23x36mm); Uxbridge & District Schools
F.A. (30mm); City of London College Athletic Club (27mm);
North Manchester Harriers & A.C. 1934-5 in 9ct gold
(7.7gm, 27x35mm); Young League Helpers (25mm) with
brooch mount; plus fobs for rowing (31mm), cricket (27mm),
Fide Litteris Labore (34mm), all uninscribed, most with loop
mounts. Fine - extremely fine. (13)
$230

part

1893*
Assorted fobs, in silver and enamel, with loop mounts,
including Uxbridge Dist Schools Cup (31mm); Luton
Wednesday Cup (26mm); Middlesex Schools Football Assn
(30mm); Liverpool Harriers & A.C. 1932 (26mm); Harehills
Liberal Club Harriers & A.C. (26mm); Great Eastern
Railway, 1922 (23mm); Associate Judge (29mm); Essex
County Rifle Association, small bore (26mm); National Air
Rifle Association (27mm); R.N.V.R. (26mm); R.& D.M. &
M.C.C. Rippon (26mm) initials WF on reverse; Liverpool
& District Gymnasia League 1909-10 (30mm); together
with two handcrafted fobs in silver (26mm and 20mm) and
a fob in gilt and enamel with crown and lion, shield shaped
(12x25mm). All uninscribed, fine - good very fine. (15)
$150

1895*
National and Local Government Officers' Association,
Huddersfield Hospital Branch, President's neck badge
in silver and enamel (61x87mm) by Thomas Fattorini,
Birmingham, with blue ribbon and nine bars engraved with
the names and dates of past presidents, badge uninscribed.
Cased, extremely fine.
$100

lot 1894 (part)
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1896*
National Union of Retail Tobacconists, Vice President's, neck
badge in gilded silver and enamel (65x69mm) by S.B.& S.Ld.,
with blue ribbon, inscribed on reverse 'Presented/by/Edward
Tetley Esq/President/1935-1936'. Cased, extremely fine.
$100

part

1898*
Assorted fobs, most in silver and enamel, including Reynolds
News British Counties Draughts Champs (31mm) engraved
on reverse 'Winners/1959'; West London Sports Association
(25mm) on reverse 'Div.2/Runners Up/1927-8; A P A (25mm)
on reverse '10 miles/Team Championship/1951/1st'; Mon.
Hospital Cup 1926 (23mm); Tunbridge Wells Football
League (24mm) on reverse 'Div 3A/Champions/1937-38';
Midland Counties Road Walking Association (28mm) on
reverse '10 miles/Junior Championship/1933'; Liverpool
Competitive Musical Festival Society (28mm) '1930'
on reverse; Harborne Harriers Outer Circle Relay Race
(27mm) on reverse 'Winning Team/1949'; Nottm. Institutes
Association (26mm) with gold overlay in centre on obverse,
on reverse 'Junr.Billds./1914-15'; plus others for cricket,
football, dancing, dated 1923-1953, all with loop mounts.
Some fobs with chipped enamel, fine - extremely fine. (15)
$160

part

1899
Badges, one for United Church (?) 'I Seek Truth', enamelled
voided cross in circle; ARP (Air Raid Precautions) in original
box and a tray of coins, New Zealand halfcrown, 1933 (2)
1947, crowns, 1949, 1953 (2), dollar, 1969 plus Royal Visit
medal; Australian penny, 1913 and sixpence 1957. Fair
- extremely fine. (12)
$100

1897*
George V, souvenir badge in gilt and enamel (32x30mm);
Silver Jubilee 1935, Royal Bath Hotel, souvenir brooch in
chrome and enamel (37x37mm star shaped) with suspender
bar. Extremely fine. (2)
$100

199

part

1900*
Sir Winston Churchill, 1974, in .900 fine gold, by Ironside,
(17.49g, 33mm); (3.52g; 20mm) (3). Good extremely fine.
(4)
$1,000
1901
Birmingham Mint, Queens of the British Isles, set of 9 medals
in sterling silver (44.7g each), struck in 1977. FDC, in cased
wooden box. (9)
$200
1902
The Millionaires Collection, modern copies of famous
English coins from Alfred the Great to Queen Anne, all in
sterling silver or gold plated silver, various weights from
14.5g to 20g. FDC, all on three trays housed in special felt
lined cabinet. (29)
$250

1904*
Ireland, Earl of Breadalbane 2nd Battalion Volunteers medal,
1798, in silver (oval 48x35mm with suspension ring) by
AG&Co, obverse, soldier in highland attire, reverse, 14lines of text, 'Presented to the Volunteers of the 2d Battn by
their Colonel the Earl of Breadalbane in testimony of their
gallant conduct in having volunteer'd their Services to Ireland
to suppress Rebellion and to aid in repelling a French force
which had invaded the Kingdom 1798'. Fine.
$200

Lot includes large leather imitation spring back folder of desriptions etc.

Ex J. and J. Edwards Collection.
With medal photos and details.

part

1903*
Scotland, Dobbie & Co Royal Seed Growers, Rothesay,
award medals in silver (39mm)(2) by J.A.R., inscribed on
reverse 'Won by/W.Y.Grubb/for/Most Points', and 'Won
by/A.E.Knight/Aug 27th 1904/W.M.A.S.'; Highland &
Agricultural Society of Scotland, Long Service, fob in silver
and enamel (25x35mm) with loop mount, by K & S, inscribed
on reverse '30/Years/Peter Patterson/1943; another., for
Ploughing, in silver and enamel (30x40mm) with loop mount,
by K & S, inscribed on reverse 'Donald McNeilage/1946';
also The Papermakers' Assoc of Gt Britain & Ireland, Past
President's fob in gilded silver and enamel (35x45mm)
with loop mount, by Thomas Fattorini, Birmingham,
suspender bar enamelled 'Charles R Seddon/1923-1926';
National Association of Seed Potato Merchants, silver gilt
and enamel (30x35mm) by T & Co London, inscribed on
reverse 'Presented to J.Johnson, President/1949-50', cased
except for last medal. Slight chipping to enamel on last fob,
otherwise very fine - extremely fine. (6)
$150

part

1905*
Northern Ireland, North Antrim Volunteers bronze lapel
badge WWI (U.V.F. For God And Ulster), reverse numbered
Cn/6613; Ulster Unionist enamel lapel badge by Malcolm/
Belfast; Unionist's badge For God & Ulster We Stand,
enamel lapel badge (KC) featuring open hand in middle of
Union Jack; Ulster Transport Authority enamel cap badge
by Caxton/Kew/Surrey. Very fine. (4)
$100

200

